period Reverse Charge-off

Book balance at

the end of the

year

I. Bad debt reserve 36,298,076.88 278,021.50 1,680,000.00  34,896,098.38

II. Inventory falling price reserves 61,830,305.41 5,718,263.06 1,128,922.47 495,519.12  65,924,126.88

III. Depreciation reserves for long-term
equity investment

21,817,300.00 - - 19,317,300.00 2,500,000.00

IV. Depreciation reserves for fixed
assets

28,328,133.00 5,620,433.76 - 967,429.38 32,981,137.38

Shenzhen Nanshan Power Co., Ltd.   Full Text of Annual Report 2010

 8

V. Depreciation reserves for project
under construction

14,036,855.79 753,840.36 - - 14,790,696.15

VI. Depreciation reserves for intangible
assets

5,115,063.71 - - - 5,115,063.71

VII. Other depreciation reserves  - 1,633,199.83 - - 1,633,199.83

Total 167,425,734.79 14,003,758.51 2,808,922.47 20,780,248.50 157,840,322.33

III. Changes in Share Capital and Particulars about Shareholders
(I) Changes in share capital
1. Statement of changes in shares (End of Dec. 31, 2010)   Unit: Share

Before the Changes
Increase/Decre

ase in the
Change (+, -)

After the Changes
Content

Amount
Proportion

(%)
Others Amount

Proportion
(%)

I. Restricted shares 12,993 0.002 12,993 0.002
1. State-owned shares
2. State-owned legal
person’s  shares

0 0 0 0

3. Other domestic shares
Including: Domestic
non-state-owned legal
person’s shares
Domestic natural person’s
shares
4. Foreign shares
Including: Foreign legal
person’s shares
Foreign natural person’s
shares
5. Senior executives’
shares

12,993 0.002 12,993 0.002

II. Unrestricted shares 602,749,603 99.998 602,749,603 99.998
1. RMB Ordinary shares  338,895,157 56.224 338,895,157 56.224
2. Domestically listed
foreign shares

263,854,446 43.774 263,854,446 43.774

3. Overseas listed foreign
shares
4. Others
III. Total shares 602,762,596 100 0 602,762,596 100
[Note] “Senior executives’ shares” in restricted shares indicate restricted A-share held by Vice
General Manager Zhang Jie at the end of report period.

Shenzhen Nanshan Power Co., Ltd.   Full Text of Annual Report 2010

 9

2. The changes on restricted shares

   Unit: Share

Name of the restricted
shareholders

Amount of
the

restricted
shares in

year-begin

Amount of
the restricted

shares
released in
this year

The
increased
amount

of
restricted
shares in
this year

Amount
of the

restricted
shares in